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1 -1am a(n): (Choose all that apply)

# Answer % Count

1 OKCPS Parent or 61.48% 2,067
Caregiver

2 Community Member 8.95% 301

3 OKCPS Staff Member 26.89% 904

4 OKCPS Student 2.68% 90
Total 100% 3,362*

* 2,635 survey completions




Q1 - | have attended a Pathway to Greatness community meeting.

Answer % Count
Yes 16.20% 115
No 83.80% 595

Total 100% 710




2 - Would you be willing to have your child change schools if it means
greater access to ... Rate each on a scale of 1-5, with 1 being "not at all
willing" and 5 being "very willing."

1 - Mot Willing at All

M More teacher staffing

M More elective class options

Fa

M More foreign language options
M Language immersion programs

Tutoring (before or after school)

B After-school extra-curricular activities

-]

&

M Extended before and after school programs
M Optional Saturday morning programs

M Child development and parenting classes
M Enhanced social services and counselling based on community needs

i

M Comprehensive partnerships where schools work as partners with families and...

M Internationally-focused program

Earn an associate's degree at the high-school level
M Additional magnet schools with new areas of focus
5 - Very Willing M Career Tech options

M Comprehensive Advanced Placement (AP) offerings

L w LR WI

M College preparatory programs

Mot Applicable/Mo
Cpinion
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3 - How important is it for children in the OKCPS system to have access to pre-Kindergarten and
early childhood development programs?

1 Not at all important 2.10% 57

2 Slightly important 2.47% 67

3 Neutral 5.57% 151
4 Very important 28.80% 781

5 Extremely important 61.06% 1,656

Total 100% 2,712




4 - How do you feel about your child's (children's) school?

Definitaly true

Probably true

M | enjoy being at my child's school.

M Ay child's school is a friendly and welcoming place.
Heither trus nor false B Community members are welcome in my child’s school.
M My child's school iz connected to my community.

People in my community know what is happening in my child's school.

Probably falze

Definitaely false
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5 - In your opinion, what are the most important changes that should
be made at your child's school to improve education? Pick the three
most important changes.

Improve the quality
of education

More elective class
options/expanded
curriculum

IMore after school
extra-curricular
activities

Additional sports
opportunities

More foreign
language options

Improved safety at
the school

Extended
beforefafter school
hours

Enhanced social and
behavioral health
sUpports

Language “immersion”
programs

Mot applicable/Mo
opinion



6 - Would you be willing to send your child to a larger school than they attend today if they had
greater access to more electives, an expanded curriculum, or other educational opportunities?

1 Yes 45.43% 1,189
2 No 23.46% 614
3 Unsure/No opinion 22.93% 600
4 Not applicable 8.18% 214

Total 100% 2,617




7 - Would you be willing to drive a longer distance to your child's school if it meant they had
greater access to more electives, an expanded curriculum, or other educational opportunities?

1 Yes 48.28% 1,264
2 No 24.29% 636
3 Unsure/No Opinion 18.64% 488
4 Not applicable 8.79% 230

Total 100% 2,618




8 - If your child is on transfer from your neighborhood school, why
have you chosen to transfer? Select all that apply.

My child/children do
not transfer

Dissatisfied with =
quality of education
at neighborhood

school —
Better academic

oppartunities at
transfer school

Unsafe environment at
neighborhood school

Transfer school has
an excellent
reputation

Transfar school is &
magnet school

Proximity to my place
of employment

Enhanced social and —
bahavioral health
supports at transfer

Greatar acdREog —
after school
extra-curricular

activities —
Reputation for

special education
EEMVICES

Unzure/Mo Opinion
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9 - How far away from the transfer school is your child's neighborhood school? Select one.

1 Less than a mile 11.21% 98
2 1-4 miles 39.13% 342
3 5-10 miles 29.52% 258
4 More than 10 miles 20.14% 176
Total 100% 874

*Question asked only if respondent indicated their child transferred.




10 - What is the current commute time to your child's school from
home?

1 Less than 5 minutes 21.36% 189
2 5 - 10 minutes 30.06% 266
3 11 - 15 minutes 23.62% 209
4 16 - 30 minutes 20.23% 179
5 More than 30 minutes 4.75% 42
Total 100% 885

*Question asked only if respondent indicated their child transferred.



11 - What changes would we need to make at your child's
neighborhood school to make it a place you would choose for them to
attend ? Select all that apply.

Improve the quality
of education

More elective class
options

Additional sports
opportunities

More after-school
activities

Improved safety at
the school

Extended
beforefafter school
programs

More foreign
language options

Unsure/Mo opinion
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*Question asked only if respondent indicated their child transferred.



